PRODUCT BENEFITS
HS Grupo Regional Caribe Self Bunded Storage Tank Farms
PRODUCT BENEFITS
QUALITY  FLEX ®
BUNKERING DIVISION
COMPOSITE HOSES
PRODUCT BENEFITS
QUALITY  FLEX ®

resistant to weathering, UV rays and ozone.
● Wear indicator layers can be implemented on dredge hoses
carrying abrasive medium.
● A single floating layer of foam prevents water absorption. The
outlet of the hose above the water is not less than 20% of the
total volume.
● Custom flanges are available.
Bending angle: In working condition, the bending angle is 0 ° to
+ 45 °.
Temperature: -25 ℃ to + 80 ℃ (-13 ℉ to + 176 ℉)
Item code l .D. W.P. B.P.
Wear layer
Thickness
Cover Thickness Length
inch mm bar bar mm mm m
DDH300 12 300 5-15
15-
45
12-15 5 1.5-2.0
DDH400 16 400 5-15
15-
45
12-15 5 1.5-2.0
DDH450 18 450 5-15
15-
45
12-15 5 1.5-2.0
DDH500 20 500
10-
20
30-
60
15-20 5 1.5-2.0
DDH550 22 550
10-
20
30-
60
15-20 5 1.5-2.0
DDH600 24 600
15-
25
45-
75
15-20 5 1.5-2.0
DDH650 26 650
15-
25
45-
75
15-20 5 1.5-2.0
DDH700 28 700
15-
25
45-
75
20-25 5 1.5-2.0
DDH750 30 750
15-
25
45-
75
20-25 5 1.5-2.0
DDH800 32 800
15-
25
45-
75
25-50 5-8 1.5-2.0
DDH900 36 900
20-
30
60-
90

● 35 bar maximum working pressure for heavy duty
● UV resistant cover
Discharge dredge hose temperature: -25 ℃ to + 80 ℃ (-13 ℉ to +
176 ℉)
Item code
10 W.P. B.P.
M in Bending
Rad ius
Wea r  l ayer
Thickness
Cover Thiclme
SS
length
inch m m ba r ba r m m m m m m m
FOH 150 6 150 5-10 15-30 80 10-20 8-12 118
FOH200 8 200 5-10 15-30 80 10-20 8-12 118
FOH250 10 250 5-10 15-30 80 10-20 8-12 118
FOH300 12 300 10-20 30-60 120 12-25 10-15 118
FOH350 14 350 10-20 30-60 120 12-25 10-15 118
FOH400 16 400 10-20 30-60 120 12-25 10-15 118
FOH450 18 450 10-20 30-60 120 12-25 10-15 118
FOH500 20 500 10-20 30-60 120 12-25 10-15 118
FOH600 24 600 15-20 45-60 150 20-30 12-15 118
FOH650 26 650 15-20 45-60 150 20-30 12-15 118
FOH700 28 700 20-25 60-75 150 30-50 15-18 118
FOH750 30 750 20-25 60-75 150 30-50 15-18 118
FOH800 32 800 20-25 60-75 150 30-50 15-18 118
FOH850 34 850 20-25 60-75 150 30-50 15-18 118
FOH900 36 900 25-30 75-90 150 30-50 18-20 118
FOHlOOO 40 1000 25-30 75-90 150 50-75 18-20 118
FOHllOO 44 1100 25-30 75-90 150 50-75 18-20 118
PRODUCT BENEFITSHOSE FOR MINERY
MATERIALS

abrasive slurries from mines and quarries. They can also be
used to handle dry materials such as sand, gravel, and grains.
External bolt on flanges allows for easy installation and
uninterrupted free flow.
Mining Sludge Hose Feature:
● Versatile rugged alternative to inflexible steel pipe system
● Absorbs system vibration and prevents equipment wear.
● Can be cut to size and assembled on site for immediate
installation
● Split flange coupling
Mining slurry hose temperature: -40 ℃ to + 82 ℃ (-40 ℉ to
+180 ℉)
Item Code
LO. 00 W.P B.P Min B.R. LENGTH
m m inch mm inch psi bar psi bar inch mm ft m
MSH051 51 2 79 311 150 10 450 30 12 305 200 61
MSH076 76 3 118 465 150 10 450 30 14 356 200 61
MSH102 102 4 137 538 150 10 450 30 20 508 200 61
MSH127 127 5 167 658 150 10 450 30 26 660 200 61
MSH152 152 6 196 773 150 10 450 30 30 762 40 12
MSH203 203 8 255 1.002 150 10 450 30 68 1727 40 12
MSH254 254 10 302 1.189 150 10 450 30 78 1981 40 12
MSH305 305 12 349 1.374 150 10 450 30 98 2489 40 12
MSH355 355 14 416 1.636 150 10 450 30 111 2819 40 12
PRODUCT BENEFITSAVIATION FUEL HOSE
Applicable Standards  EN 13765 BS 5842:198
Product Details
Aviation fuel hose is a kind of composite hose specifically